Tuesday, October 4, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-78 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<b>EMPLOYEE</b>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Kyle Letendre	\$27.11	Hire-in rate AFSCME Union Scale	10/10/2022

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

There was no action taken on Agenda Item #2 Buildings & Grounds Adam Sparks a) Administration Building Sign for East Entrance

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to set a Public Hearing for the proposed Rezoning Request for October 18, October 25, & November 1, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a Preconstruction Agreement between Jasper County and the Iowa Department of Transportation, Project NHSX-014-4(069)-3H-50, for a hot mix asphalt resurfacing with milling on Highway 14 from north of the Monroe city limits to 0.4 miles south of Interstate 80.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for September 27, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, October 4, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman